PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David W. Hensley	04/22/2003
Sebastien Gemeline	04/22/2003
Yann Dollo	04/22/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hill-Rom S.A.S.	
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle de Talhouet	
City:	Pluvigner	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	56330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11460701	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-684-5000

Email: lschodrowski@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine E.M. Orich

Address Line 1: 135 North Pennsylvania Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8266-1532
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine E.M. Orich

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019015 FRAME: 0551

500239643

7. S40.00

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019015 FRAME: 0552

4)

Name

ASSIGNMENT

r , , , , ,		(0 D B /A 1	00) and other good and valuable
	In consideration of th consideration paid to ea	e sum of One Dollar (\$ 1. ch of the undersigned, to wit:	.00) and other good and valuable
	(1) David W. HENSLE	Y(5)	
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	(2) Sébastien GEMEL	INE(6)	
	(3) Yann DOLLO	(7)	
	(4)	(8)	
nsert name of Assignee nd address	the behest of, hereby se HILL-ROM S.A.S. Zone Industriell 56330 PLUVIGNER	ell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) e de Talhouët – FRANCE	title and interest for the United
itle of invention		ARTICULATED BARRIER ELE	
	For which an application (a) has been execute (b) has been filed on and assigned Seri	n for Letters Patent of the Unit d by the undersigned on al No.	ted States of America:
	Patents and Trademark as ASSIGNEE, its succe	to issue said Letters Patent to	s) the United States Commissioner of the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest sentatives; the undersigned agree(s) ereafter act on behalf of said
	said ASSIGNEE, its suc remuneration, in and to thereof; and to testify a legal representatives, d	cessors, assignes and legal rep any and all divisions, continua and execute any papers for AS	er a like interest, upon request of the presentatives, and without further ations, substitutes, and reissues assigns and to ASSIGNEE's full protection and
	Signed on the date(s) in	ndicated beside my/our signatu	ure(s)
NVENTOR(S)		DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
concurrently with app	plication 1	A::1 22 2002	Al Bernau Zinse
Name David	W. HENSELY	April 22, 2003	- warring grown
	tien GETELINE	April 22, 2003	Silva
3) Name Yann	DOLLO TREAT	April 22, 2003	Yes

PATENT REEL: 019015 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT

. , ,	In consideration of the consideration paid to each	e sum of One Dollar (\$ 1. ch of the undersigned, to wit:	00) and other good and valuable
	(1) David W. HENSLE	Y(5)	
Insert Name(s)			
of Inventor(s)	(3) Yann DOLLO	(7)	
	(4)	(8)	
	the receipt and sufficient	cy of which are hereby acknow II(s), assign(s) and transfer(s)	wledged by the undersigned who at unto,
	HILL-ROM S.A.S.		· · ·
Insert name of Assignee	Zone Industriell 56330 PLUVIGNER		
and address			
	(hereinafter designated " States of America as de	ASSIGNEE") the entire right, the fined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the	title and interest for the United invention known as
Title of invention	BED WITH	ARTICULATED BARRIER ELE	MENTS
	For which an application (a) has been executed	for Letters Patent of the Unit by the undersigned on	ed States of America:
	(b) has been filed on and assigned Seria	al No.	
	Patents and Trademark	to issue said Letters Patent to	the United States Commissioner of the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest sentatives; the undersigned agree(s) ereafter act on behalf of said
	said ASSIGNEE, its succeeding remuneration, in and to thereof: and to testify a	cessors, assignes and legal rep any and all divisions, continua nd execute any papers for AS eemed essential by ASSIGNEE	er a like interest, upon request of the presentatives, and without further ations, substitutes, and reissues SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and to ASSIGNEE's full protection and
	Signed on the date(s) in	dicated beside my/our signatu	ıre(s)
INVENTOR(S)		DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
concurrently with app	olication A		\mathcal{A}
1) Name David	y HENCELY	April 22, 2003	- Moemany genses
Name David 2)	W. HENDELD	April 22, 2003	
Name Sébas:	tie n GE MELINE		Tura
Name Yann	DOLLO tress	April 22, 2003	

RECORDED: 03/15/2007

4)

Name

PATENT

REEL: 019015 FRAME: 0554